

In Olomouc, 19th September 2019**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE**

as modified Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the european parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Name of company and company address – importer and seller, who import articles intended to come into contact with food:

NUTREND D.S., a.s.
Chválkovice 604
779 00 Olomouc
Czech republic

Name of company and company address – producer:

BioTech USA Ltd.
Kiscsikós köz 11
1033 Budapest
Hungary

Name of articles intended to come into contact with food:

ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - černočervený- 300 ml + zásobník
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - fialovoprůhledný- 300 ml + zásobník
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - ČERVENÝ 600 ml
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - ČERNOŽLUTÝ - 600 ml
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - MODRÝ - 600 ml
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - ŽLUTÝ 600 ml
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - PRŮHLEDNOČERNÝ - 300 ml
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - PRŮHLEDNORŮŽOVÝ-300 ml
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - ČERNÝ N1- 300 ml
ŠEJKR NUTREND 2019 - MODROBÍLÝ COOL -300 ml

The products are made from:

Bottle: PP (polypropylene)
Strainer: PP (polypropylene)
Big lid: PE (polyethylene)
Small cap: PP (polypropylene)

Intended use:

Water and other beverages.
Shake food supplement powders with water or milk.
Product is dishwasher, microwave and freezer proof.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 0,58 cm² / cm³ (bottle); 0,6 cm² / cm³ (shaker)

Other:

The product does not contain any functional barrier.

We hereby declare that these products meet the overall migration limit given by Regulation 10/2011/EC.

We hereby declare that these products are manufactured according to EU legislations: Regulation 10/2011/EC, 2023/2006/EC and 1935/2004/EC.

NUTREND D.S., a.s.
Chválkovice 604, 779 00 Olomouc
IČ: 258 53 902, DIČ: CZ25853902
Tel.: 583 842 510, Fax: 554 773 349
(42)

NUTREND D.S., a.s.
Mgr. Lenka Bernatíková
Quality supervisor